:

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROKID 35
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrokid 35

ACCESSORIES
GENERAL
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR 0E.00.11
HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR-PARTS ...ttt ettt ettt ettt eht e et s a et ehe et s at et e eht e et s et e bt eas e e st st e st et e ebe e e ot e h b e et e eb et et e satea bt ese e et e satem bt ean e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenanen 0E.00.12
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL. ......cooiiiiiiiiittette sttt ettt sttt ettt sttt et s e ettt et e st et ae e eb e e s at et e et e ebe e oot e s a e et et et o4t e s at oot e ae e eh e e sat e bt et e eh et s ot e st et e ebe e oot e s asea bt ebe e eatesate bt eus e et e satenbeeaneeseesaeennnns 0E.00.19
B POINT HITCH......ciiiiiiieie ettt ettt et st a et ehe e et s a et ebe e et e s a b bt eas e et e sa b e bt eat e e se e oo e s e e et e ebe e oot e s et e a st eue e et e sate bt eat e e st e s et b e eet e e se e ea b s asea b e se e eabesaseab et sa e e b sasenbeeeeeeseesatennnes 0E.00.20
TOWING BAR......cooiiiiieccece 0E.00.27
REAR TOWING HITCH...... 0E.00.28
FRONT TOWING HITCH.... 0E.00.35
FRONT TOWING HITCH.....ccoiiiiiiiiiiete ettt ettt et sttt et st et et e bt s at e b et eb et s ot e a e e et e ebe e oot e sateat e ehs e et e satem bt eas e et e s ot e bt eet e e st e e ot e shtea bt ebe e oot e satea bt eut e et e satenbeeaneeneesatenbneaneene 0E.00.36
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH......ccii ittt sttt sttt et sttt e st e st a e et e st e s tesb s tat e e se e oot s asea bt e se e e saseat et se e ea e satea et ee e e ue e ate b e cat e e st e oo be s bt eat e e seeembesaneabeese e et sanenbeesaeenue s 0E.00.43
B ALLAST ...ttt ettt st et s ettt ea et et sa e bt eat e et s et e bt et e et e e beeh s ea bt ee e e e b e e e eah e ee e e e b Sa st bt ee e b Sat et Se e e et Sate b e et e e et Sa e b s eat e e ee e ea b s heeab e ne e e b sat et e ne e nat e e e ee e e b san e 0E.00.44
B ALLAST ...ttt ettt st et s ettt ea et et sa e bt eat e et s et e bt et e et e e beeh s ea bt ee e e e b e e e eah e ee e e e b Sa st bt ee e b Sat et Se e e et Sate b e et e e et Sa e b s eat e e ee e ea b s heeab e ne e e b sat et e ne e nat e e e ee e e b san e 0E.00.51
TOOL POUCH 0E.00.52

EINGAGEMENT ...ttt et ettt ehe e et e s a et ebe e et e s a et eb et et sate bt ehe e et e s et em bt eas e et e satemb e eat e e st e s ot e bt eat e eb et sat e bt a s e eb et oot e sa e e et e ebe e et e sa e e s bt ebe e et e sat e bt eat e et e satenbeeanee e s 0.98308.50.3/10.A



Agrokid 35
Section: ACCESSORIES
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Ref: 0E.00.3

Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrokid 35]
1 2.1480.012.1 4 washer 6, d128
2 2.1530.025.0 7 oil seal 10.82x1.78
3 2.0312.108.2 4 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
4 2.1560.010.0 5 gasket 14.2 x 20
5 2.3199.237.2/10 1 plug
6 0.010.4495.0/10 1 screw
B =mm 57

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24

24

25

2.1531.007.0
2.1420.002.0
0.009.2573.3/30
2.1555.005.0
2.1530.035.0
0.009.2574.2/10
0.009.2578.3/10
2.0112.011.2
2.1470.002.2
0.009.2579.3
2.1720.002.0
0.009.2577.3/10
2.3335.006.2
2.0112.007.2
2.1599.711.0
2.1531.021.0
0.000.0000.1

2.4019.258.1

2.4019.597.1

0.000.0000.1

— = B = D) = DD = e = = R e =

* 0017 <- X 25HP

*5018 <- X 25HP HYDRO
* (0357 <- X 35HP

* 0081 <- X 42HP
-N.1-2.4019.258.1 - 2.2810.005.0
oil seal 4.48x1.78
circlipa 8

shaft

bushing 10x12x10

oil seal 14.00x1.78

pin

lever

screw m 6 p.1x30

lock washer 6

lever

key

tube

pipe union m 14 p.1.5X26
screw m 6 p.1 x 20
shoulder ring 10x12.6x3
oil seal 9.66x1.78

cannot be supplied
*N.1-010.4495.0/10 - 2.4019.258.1 - 2.2810.005.0
spring 7.8x25.5x0.9
->0018 X 25HP

->5019 X 25HP HYDRO
->0358 X 35HP

->0082 X 42HP

spring 4.15x5.45x0.65
0017 <- X 25HP

5018 <- X 25HP HYDRO
0357 <- X 35HP

0081 <- X 42HP

cannot be supplied

172



Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.3
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
Fig. P/n QTY Name

*N.1-010.4495.0/10 - 2.4019.258.1 - 2.2810.005.0
26 0.009.2559.4/10 1 spool valve

&~ 0E.00.12
27 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731

2/2



DERDD

Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.4
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
(..)<-X 25HP-35HP [Agrokid 35]
1 2.3339.280.1/10 4 pipe union m 14 p.1.5X42
2 2.1560.010.0 12 gasket 14.2 x 20
3 2.1579.092.2 4 spacer 14x22x13
- X 25HP - 35HP
(...) <- X 42HP
3 2.1579.443.2/20 4 spacer 12.5x20x12
->(...) X 42HP
4 0.007.6220.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
- X 25HP - 35HP
4 0.007.7424.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
0009 <- X 42HP
4 0.007.7428.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
0009 <- FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE
4 0.010.6696.3 1 tube
->0010 X 42HP
4 0.010.6697.3 1 tube
->0010 FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE
5 0.007.6219.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
- X 25HP - 35HP
5 0.007.7425.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
0009 <- X 42HP
5 0.007.7429.3 1 tube dx/rh/re
0009 <- FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE
5 0.010.6696.3 1 tube
->0010 FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE
5 0.010.6697.3 1 tube
->0010 X 42HP
6 0.007.6222.3 1 tube sx/Ih/1i
- X 25HP - 35HP
6 0.007.7426.3 1 tube sx/1h/1i
0043 <- X 42HP
6 0.007.7430.3 1 tube sx/1h/1i
0043 <- FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE
6 0.010.5485.3 1 tube
->0044 X 42HP
7 0.007.6221.3 1 tube sx/Ih/1i
- X 25HP - 35HP
7 0.007.7427.3 1 tube sx/1h/1i
0043 <- X 42HP
7 0.007.7431.3 1 tube sx/Ih/1i

0043 <- FOR 42HP - FOR LOW TYPE

172



Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.4
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR
Fig. P/n QTY Name
7 0.010.5484.3 1 tube
->0044 X 42HP
8 2.1019.093.2 4 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B
9 0.009.6137.2/10 1 support
- X 25HP - 35HP
0043 <- X 42HP
10 2.3339.614.2/10 4 pipe fitting
11 2.1560.054.0 4 gasket 21 x 26
12 0.98308.50.3/10 4 coupling
&= 0.98308.50.3/10
13 0.98309.52.0/10 4 plug tm 12
14 0.200.8152.0 5 small plate
15 2.0112.009.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
16 2.1470.002.2 3 lock washer 6
17 2.1011.103.2 3 nutmo6 p.1
18 0.007.7145.3 1 support
- X 25HP - 35HP
19 2.1579.120.0 2 spacer 8.8x12x9.5
()<
20 2.6569.030.0 2 rubber plug
()<
21 2.1312.004.2 2 washer 8x24x2
()<
22 2.1470.004.2 2 lock washer 8
()<
23 2.0112.209.2 2 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 25
()<
24 0.010.5636.0 1 cap-washer
- X 42HP
25 2.1470.004.2 4 lock washer 8
26 2.1310.004.2 6 flat washer 8.4x17
27 2.1011.105.2 4 nut m 8 p.1.25
28 0.010.5512.3/10 1 support
->0044 X 42HP

DERDD

2/2



Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.11
4-WAY AUXILIARY DISTRIBUTOR

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

> (...) X 25HP - 35HP [Agrokid 35]

1 2.3339.515.2 4 pipe fitting
2 2.1560.008.0 12 gasket 12.2x 18
3 2.1579.443.2/20 4 spacer 12.5x20x12
4 0.010.5483.3 1 tube
5 0.010.5482.3 1 tube
6 0.010.5485.3 1 tube
7 0.010.5484.3 1 tube
8 2.1019.093.2 4 nut 1/2 - 20 UNF-2B
9 0.010.5512.3/10 1 support
10 2.3339.614.2/10 4 pipe fitting
11 2.1560.054.0 4 gasket 21 x 26
12 0.98308.50.3/10 4 coupling
&= 0.98308.50.3/10
13 0.98309.52.0/10 4 plug tm 12
14 0.200.8152.0 5 small plate
15 2.0112.009.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 25
16 2.1470.002.2 3 lock washer 6
17 2.1011.103.2 3 nutmo6 p.1
18 0.007.7145.3 1 support
19 0.010.5636.0 1 cap-washer
21 2.1470.004.2 4 lock washer 8
22 2.1310.004.2 6 flat washer 8.4x17
23 2.1011.105.2 4 nut m 8 p.1.25

1/1



Section: ACCESSORIES

Agrokid 35

Ref: 0E.00.12

HYDRAULIC DISTRIBUTOR-PARTS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrokid 35]

1 0.009.2559.4/10 1 spool valve

2 0.009.2566.0 4 bush

3 2.4019.563.1 2 spring

4 0.009.2562.0 1 pin

5 0.009.2563.0 2 cap

6 2.4019.564.1 1 spring

7 0.009.2565.0 1 pin

8 0.009.2561.0 1 bush

9 0.009.2564.0 1 small plate

10 2.1480.012.1 2 washer 6, d128

11 2.0312.102.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 12
12 2.2810.005.0 1 ball mm 8.731

13 2.4019.399.1 1 spring

14 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2 x 18
15 2.3139.012.2/10 1 plug

16 2.3110.401.1 1 plug

17 2.1560.005.0 1 copper gasket 10.2 x 14
18 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20
19 0.009.3580.3 1 valve

20 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

1/1



1

Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.19
DISTRIBUTOR CONTROL
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrokid 35]
1 0.009.3735.2 1 support
2 2.1472.005.2 2 washer 8
3 2.0112.207.2 2 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20
4 0.009.3733.3 1 lever
5 0.007.7624.0/10 1 rod
- X 42HP
5 0.009.3732.0/10 1 rod
- X 25HP - 35HP
6 2.1430.007.7 4 circlip 6, d128
- X 25HP - 35HP
6 2.1430.008.7 4 circlip 7
- X 42HP
7 0.009.3734.3 1 lever
8 0.007.7623.0 1 rod
- X 42HP
8 0.009.3731.0 1 rod
- X 25HP - 35HP
9 2.1311.011.2 1 flat washer 18
10 2.1430.012.7 1 circlip 12
11 0.008.7392.0 2 grip

1/1



18 19

17 16 1520 14

Agrokid 35

Section: ACCESSORIES Ref: 0E.00.20
3 POINT HITCH
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[Agrokid 35]
1 2.1690.510.2 1 split pin 5x25
2 0.009.7998.4/10 1 adjustable tensioner dx/rh/re
3 0.009.7999.3 1 top link dx/rh/re
4 0.007.6070.3 1 special nut
5 0.007.6071.2/10 1 rod
6 0.007.6072.3/10 1 rod
7 2.3820.105.2 1 grease gunm 10 p.1 x 7
8 0.010.4690.4 1 adjustable tensioner sx/lh/li
9 0.010.4691.3 1 rod
10 0.010.4693.3 1 rod
11 2.3820.105.2 1 grease gunm 10 p.1 x 7
12 0.008.7640.2/10 1 pin
13 0.008.7615.4/10 2 stabiliser
14 2.1679.076.2 1 pin 14
15 0.96014.56.0 1 fork
16 0.008.7618.0/10 1 tensioner sx/1h/li
17 0.008.7616.2/10 1 sleeve
18 0.008.7617.0/10 1 tensioner dx/rh/re
19 2.1011.209.2 1 nutm 16 p.2
20 2.1690.510.2 1 split pin 5x25
21 2.0112.411.2 4 screwm 12 p.1.75 x 30
0022 <- x 25HP
5015 -> X 25HP HYDRO
0436 <- X 35HP
0090 <- X 42HP
21 2.0122.113.2 4 screw
->0023 X 25HP
->5016 X 25HP HYDRO
->0437 X 35HP
->0091 X 42HP
22 2.1310.007.2 4 flat washer 13 x 24
24 2.1679.034.0/10 1 pin 18x62x49
25 2.1699.053.0 3 roll pin m 4
26 0.009.1725.3 4 split pin
27 0.010.9692.0/10 1 shaft mm 602
* 0017 <- X 25HP
*5018 <- X 25HP HYDRO
* (0410 <- X 35HP
* 0081 <- X 42HP
-N.2010.9666.2 1/3
28 2.1669.050.2 1 pin 19x95



